
ORCGA Events and Communication Committee Meeting Minutes 

April 13, 2022 

1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
GoTo Meeting 

 

Attendees: Committee 
Members: 

Company: Email: 

✓ Jennifer Parent ORCGA jennifer@orcga.com 
✓ Ashleigh Fehr  ORCGA ashleigh@orcga.com 
 Doug Lapp ORCGA douglas@orcga.com 
✓ Rebecca Leighton ORCGA rebecca@orcga.com 
✓ Sara Ward-Paige Hydro One sara.ward-paige@hydroone.com 
✓ Grace Meade Ontario Excavac gmeade@excavac.ca 

 Crystal Bedore Ontario One Call CBedore@ON1Call.com 
 Gretchen Gordon TC Energy gretchen_gordon@transcanada.com 

✓ Kaitlyn Woods Toronto Hydro kwoods@torontohydro.com 

 Bill Sheane  Blue Water Ideas bluewaterideas@gmail.com 

 Jeremy Long Vivax jeremy.long@vxmt.com 

 Stephen Huza Drain-All Stephen.Huza@drainall.com 

✓ Kyle Winters  Competers  kyle@competers.com 

 Nicole Evans Planview  nicole.evans@planview.ca 
✓ Ophir Wainer 4M ophir@4M-A.com 
 Peter Hettstedt JD Barnes phettstedt@jdbarnes.com 

 Natalie Ashworth Planview natalie.ashworth@planview.ca  
✓ Angela Lei Planview  angela.lei@planview.ca  

 Dave Winger PVS Locates d.winger@pvslocates.com 

 Robert Graham TC Energy robert_graham@tcenergy.com 

✓ Angela Watson JJEI awatson@jjei.com  
✓ Kathryn Karn G-Tel kkarn@gtel.ca 

 Jeremy Sherman Niagara Region  

 Anne Ho Enbridge Kaitlyn.OHara@enbridge.com 

 Laurie LeBlanc T2 Utility Engineers  Laurie.LeBlanc@T2ue.Com 

 Ben Kihara  City of Markham BKihara@markham.ca 

 Mark Brabant Top Shelf Solutions mbrabant@topshelfsolutions.ca 

 

Agenda Item Notes Action Item 

Review of Agenda • Rebecca reviewed the agenda 
 

 

Review of Draft Minutes • Rebecca reviewed the minutes from the last 
meeting  

Motion to pass 
minutes:  Grace 
Meade  
Second:  Angela Lei  
 

Dig Safe Month Update • Ashleigh gave an update on what is 
happening for Dig Safe Month   

• Planning for a sponsorship/partnership for 
2023 – Ashleigh has gotten information 
from The Weather Network, Toronto Star, 
Narcity and BlogTO 

o Will have something put together for 
the July meeting  
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2022 Golf Update 
 

• 133 registered so far  

• Can purchase through reg site 

• Most of the sponsorship has been sold – 
you can purchase sponsorship through the 
reg site  

o 8 tee holes sold – 24 remaining 
o 1 hole in one left  
o Looking for prize donations  
o We don’t have anything left over 

from other events since they have 
been on hold for 2 years 

o Can donate items or monetary 
donation – available through 
registration  

o Let Rebecca know if you need the 
registration link 

o Let Rebecca or Ashleigh know if you 
want to donate 

• Eric Boere has volunteered – need one 
more – if you aren’t golfing and interested in 
volunteering – let Rebecca know  

o Angela Watson – tentative volunteer  

• Rebecca had a site visit with the club 
 

 
 

2022 Locate Rodeo & 
Excavator Challenge Update 
 

• Rebecca has been meeting with Jeremy 
and Jamie  

• They are concerned - coming out of covid 
the industry is so busy right now  

• Going to push LR sooner than later – get 
registration out ASAP 

• Jeremy is helping Rebecca reaching out to 
LSPs  

• Updating sponsorship deck to go out ASAP 

• Greg & Chris (Strong Co and Avertex) - 
can’t get the equipment for the Excavator 
Challenge – cannot help us with the event 
either  

o Will need to find other people to run 
the event  

o Look into past participants  

• Looking for volunteers – need 40+ - if you 
can volunteer – please let us know 
 

 

Round Table Discussion • Change the ECC meetings to Teams – 
many people having issues with GoTo 
Meeting  

• TIME CHANGE:  meetings will now be 
10:00 – 11:30 a.m. for the rest of the year  

• May 11th meeting will be moved to May 18th  

• Co-Chair – need some one to replace 
Grace  

 
 
  



• Ophir stepping down from the committee  

• Dig Safe Workshops – huge success! 
o 6 webinars in March – 1700 people 

attend – up 39% from last year  
  

Next meeting Dates:   

• May 18 

• June 8 

• July 13 

• August 10 

• September 14 

• October 12 

• November 9 

• December 14 


